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Start Date = 6/7/2024

End Date = 6/13/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5408 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5654 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3498 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3505 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8568 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0639 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4932 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3970 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5840 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6281 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3763 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1117 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1117 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6837 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3806 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1117 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7104 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6938 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8017 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3898 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4438 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5543 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5316 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3264 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1308 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6240 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5666 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5707 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3272 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.1796 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5643 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.4717 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1308 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9656 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4329 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5153 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6938 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4224 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4398 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.4938 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4644 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7316 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4043 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6867 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3776 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3610 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3776 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7606 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8083 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4472 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3610 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5632 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8132 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3685 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7009 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7656 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6084 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3513 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8130 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4230 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6366 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5868 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7075 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8140 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3920 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5632 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3685 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5385 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.5865 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6823 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3762 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.2413 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6209 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3113 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5668 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.7209 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4010 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1308 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7656 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8130 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5153 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6197 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.3898 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6189 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4154 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.3685 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5227 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5000 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6543 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4043 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7316 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7808 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6137 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1308 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5643 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2970 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5643 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5688 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6938 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7354 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3264 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2706 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6740 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $2.9700 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6938 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4898 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.5438 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5868 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4043 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5919 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3681 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1308 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4016 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.6103 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.5528 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4112 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.1308 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6938 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.2982 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6398 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3292 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.0139 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6543 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.8140 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.4043 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.4631 PC70301
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Publication Date = 6/6/2024

Start Date = 6/7/2024

End Date = 6/13/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.7141 $3.3233 -$0.6092

Buffalo $3.2155 $3.6279 -$0.4124

Newburgh $2.8310 $3.9450 -$1.1140

Syracuse $2.8119 $3.6213 -$0.8094

Utica $3.0612 $3.6075 -$0.5463

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2862 $2.6765 -$0.3903

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3850 $2.6065 -$0.2215

Long Island $2.3014 $2.5627 -$0.2613

Newburgh $2.3828 $2.6800 -$0.2972

Syracuse $2.3850 $2.6065 -$0.2215

Utica $2.4133 $2.6291 -$0.2158

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.5643 $2.7285 -$0.1642

Soy Price $3.3659

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2862 $2.3400 $2.7873 -$0.4473

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3850 $2.4339 $2.7208 -$0.2869

Long Island $2.3014 $2.3545 $2.6792 -$0.3247

Newburgh $2.3828 $2.4318 $2.7907 -$0.3589

Syracuse $2.3850 $2.4339 $2.7208 -$0.2869

Utica $2.4133 $2.4608 $2.7423 -$0.2815

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2862 $2.3940 $2.8982 -$0.5042

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3850 $2.4830 $2.8352 -$0.3522

Long Island $2.3014 $2.4077 $2.7958 -$0.3881

Newburgh $2.3828 $2.4810 $2.9014 -$0.4204

Syracuse $2.3850 $2.4830 $2.8352 -$0.3522

Utica $2.4133 $2.5084 $2.8555 -$0.3471

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.2862 $2.5020 $3.1201 -$0.6181

Syracuse Buffalo $2.3850 $2.5811 $3.0641 -$0.4830

Long Island $2.3014 $2.5142 $3.0290 -$0.5148

Newburgh $2.3828 $2.5793 $3.1229 -$0.5436

Syracuse $2.3850 $2.5811 $3.0641 -$0.4830

Utica $2.4133 $2.6037 $3.0821 -$0.4784

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.5840

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.7104

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.6240

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.5666

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.6867

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.7009

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.6084

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.3513

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.6366

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.5385

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.5865

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.6823

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.2413

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.6209

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.3113

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.6197

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.6740

Seneca KERO (Heating) $2.9700

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.6103

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.5408

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.4644

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.6137

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.4631

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.5543

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.5643

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.5668

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.5919

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.5528

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.5654

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.3505

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.6281

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.3763

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.3806

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.3264

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.5707

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.3272

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.1796

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.4329

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.4224

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.4043

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.3776

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.3776

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.4472

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.4230

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.3762

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.4010

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.4154

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.5227

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.5000

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.5643

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.2970

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.5643

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.5688

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.7354

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.3264

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.2706

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.3681

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.4016

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.4112

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.2982

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.3292

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $2.8568

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.4932

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.4717

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.8132

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.7209

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.6189

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.3498

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.0639

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.1117

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.1117

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.6837

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.1117

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.6398

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.6938

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.8017

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.3898

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.4438

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.5316

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.1308

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.1308

Erie 2-TW B5 $2.9656

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.5153

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.6398

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.6938

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.6398

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.4398

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.4938

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.7316

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.3610

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.7606

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.8083

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.3610

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.7656

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.8130

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.7075

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.8140

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.1308

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.7656
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.8130

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.5153

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.3898

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.6543

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.4043

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.7316

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.7808

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.1308

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.6398

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.6938

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.0139

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.6398

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.6938

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.4898

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.5438

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.4043

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.1308

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.1308

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.6398

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.6938

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.6398

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.0139

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.6543

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.8140

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.4043

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.3970

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.5632

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.3685

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.5868

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.3920

New York 2-TW B5 $2.5632

New York 2-MT B5 $2.3685

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.3685

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.5868
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